

## Westchester County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-188	Version: 1				
Туре:		CAL LAW - A al Law	Amendment to	Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/1/2	2023		In control:	Board of Legislators		
On agenda:	9/18	/2023		Final action:	10/2/2023		
Enactment date:	10/2	/2023		Enactment #:	LL-2023-15		
Title:	LOCAL LAW-Establishing a Subcommittee of the African American Advisory Board						
Sponsors:	Cou	County Executive					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	LOC LOC CON	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.pc	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro	bcommittee of the second se	of the African American Adviso the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY	
	LOC LOC CON	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.pc	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro	bcommittee of bcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY	
Attachments:	LOC LOC CON Ame	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.po erican Adviso	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. Ll	bcommittee of bcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ad	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African	
Attachments:	LOC LOC CON Ame Ver.	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.pc erican Adviso Action By	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. Li .egislators	ibcommittee of ibcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ad	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcon tified Copy ction	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African Result	
Attachments: Date 10/2/2023	LOC LOC CON Ame Ver.	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.pc erican Adviso Action By Board of L Legislation	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. Li .egislators	ibcommittee of ibcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ad ad si	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy c <b>tion</b> dopted	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African Result Pass	
Attachments: Date 10/2/2023 9/6/2023	LOC LOC CON Ame Ver. 1	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.pc erican Adviso Action By Board of L Legislation	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. L 	ibcommittee of ibcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ad ad si si	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy ction dopted gned by committee	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African Result Pass Pass	
Attachments: Date 10/2/2023 9/6/2023 9/6/2023	LOC LOC CON Ame Ver. 1 1	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.po erican Adviso Action By Board of L Legislation Term End	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. L egislators 1 2023 (Health) ents	ibcommittee of ibcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ad si si si	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy ction dopted gned by committee gned by committee	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African Result Pass Pass Pass	
Attachments: Date 10/2/2023 9/6/2023 9/6/2023 9/6/2023	LOC LOC CON Ame Ver. 1 1 1	CAL LAW-Es CAL LAW-Es MMITTEE.po erican Adviso Action By Board of L Legislation Term End Appointme	stablishing a Su stablishing a Su df, 4. Memo fro ory Board, 5. L	ibcommittee of ibcommittee of m Williams John L-2023-188 Cer Ac si si si si	the African American Advisory the African American Advisory nson re Establishing a Subcom tified Copy ction dopted gned by committee gned by committee gned by committee	Board-DRAFT 2.pdf, 3. Board-SIGNED BY mittee of the African Result Pass Pass Pass	

## LOCAL LAW-Establishing a Subcommittee of the African American Advisory Board

A LOCAL LAW amending Section 277.421 of the Laws of Westchester County to add a provision to establish a Subcommittee of the Westchester County African-American Advisory Board to study the high rates of asthma in communities of color in the County of Westchester. **SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON LEGISLATION, HEALTH AND APPOINTMENTS** 

Westchester County